www.3peakic.com.cn Rev.A.1
1 / 18
TPL5031 Series
300-mA Output, High PSRR,
Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
Features
 Input Voltage Range: 1.5 V to 5.5 V
 Output Voltage Range:

TPL5031 Series
300-mA Output, High PSRR, Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
Order Information
Order Number
Junction Temperature
Range
Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPL5031075-S5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9B MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503108-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9C MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503109-S5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9D MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL5031092-S5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9T MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503110-S5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9E MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503111-S5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503112-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9G MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503115-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503118-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9I MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503121-S5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9J MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503125-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9K MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503127-S5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9L MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503128-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9M MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503129-S5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9N MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503130-S5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9P MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503133-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9Q MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL503136-S5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L9R MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
(1) Future product, contact 3PEAK factory for more information and sample.
(2) Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
www.3peakic.com.cn Rev.A.1
18 / 18
TPL5031 Series
300-mA Output, High PSRR, Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
Order Number
Junction Temperature
Range
Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPL5031075-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9B MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503108-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9C MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503109-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9D MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL5031092-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9T MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503110-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9E MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503111-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503112-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9G MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503115-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503118-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9I MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503121-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9J MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503125-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9K MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503127-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9L MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503128-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9M MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503129-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9N MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL503130-DF1R (1) −40 to 125°C 1×1 DFN-4 L9P MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green